

e forge, after

Oneica Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin



BERS SITDING TATENT

Betaune of the holp of this Onuida Chief in communing a friend. Ship between the jin metane and the Colony of Pannsylvania, a new notion, the U aits of Status was made pastikle.

Phone: 869-2771



Oneida, WI 54155

RESOLUTION NO. 9-28-84-C

- WHEREAS, The Oneida General Tribal Council has duly elected a Business Committee and charged the Committee with responsibilities to develop and govern programs and enterprises that enhance the Tribe's well being in health, education, social and economic development; and,
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin has specifically developed programs at the Oneida Community Health Center that enhance the Oneida Community standards; and,
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin has historically experienced unexceptable rates of tuberculosis within the community, various community members have a history of tuberculosis infection and potential infection exists; and,
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Community Health Center has available accepted medical capabilities to educate, identify, and place patients in remission.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That all Business Committee members, Tribal employees and volunteer help be required to take a tuberculosis skin test or x-ray to test for active tuberculosis;
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That an annual tuberculosis test plan be implemented by the Oneida Community Health Center personnel to insure that all employees and volunteer help of the Oneida Tribe be tested annually for continued employment with the Oneida Tribe.

<u>CERTIFICATION</u>

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of nine members of whom <u>8</u> members, constituting a guorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 26th Day of September, 1984; that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 5 members for, 2 members against and 1 member not voting; and that said Resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

. I'Le

. Gordon McLester, Tribel Secretary